

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**CONTEMPT CASE No.3248 of 2024**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | <b>Office Note</b> |
|---------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 06.           | 30.01.2025  | <p><b><u>RC, J</u></b></p> <p>Sri Srinivasulu, Chief Manager, Bank of Baroda, Tirupathi Branch, appeared before this Court in person and submitted that the contemnor Sri Yasin Basha, the then Chief Manager has been transferred from the subject branch in the month of July, 2024 and he is not aware about the issuance of notice on him. After coming to know about the issuance of Form-I, due to respect on the Court, Sri Srinivasulu appeared before this Court though he is not shown as contemnor.</p> <p>Form-I issued in favour of the contemnor is recalled.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner sought time to obtain the correct address of the Sri Yasin Basha and also to implead the present official as contemnor.</p> <p>Post on 18.02.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>RC, J</b></p> <p>RKS</p> |                    |